EL120 Installation & Safety Manual 1 12/10/2014
PN 60914  Curtiss-Wright.com
Revision A   952-500-6200
EL120 ACTUATOR
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Information furnished by Curtiss-Wright, Exlar Actuation Group, is believed to be accurate and reliable.  However,
no responsibility is assumed by Curtiss-Wright for its use.  Curtiss-Wright reserves the right to change the design
and operation of the equipment described herein and any associated motion products that may appear in this

PN 60914  Curtiss-Wright.com
Revision A   952-500-6200
Actuator Model Designation
EL120-BBCC-DEF-GGG-HHH-II-(XX.XX)-#####
BB = Stroke Length (18" Max)
04 in
06 in
08 in
10 in
12 in
18 in
XX = Special Stroke
CC = Roller Screw Lead (Linear Travel per Screw Revolution)
01 = 0.1 in/rev (2.54 mm/rev)
02 = 0.2 in/rev (5.08 mm/rev)
05 = 0.5 in/rev (12.7 mm/rev)
08 = 0.8 in/rev (20.3 mm/rev)
XX = Special Lead
D = Connections
F = Two 3/4" NPT Ports - Front Facing (As Viewed from Shaft End)
B = Two 3/4" NPT Ports - Back Facing (As Viewed from Shaft End)
R = Two 3/4" NPT Ports - Right Facing (As Viewed from Shaft End)
L = Two 3/4" NPT Ports - Left Facing (As Viewed from Shaft End)
X = Special NPT Ports - up to 4 x 3/4" NPT or Smaller
E = Mounting
N = Threaded Front & Rear Face, Metric
H = Threaded Front & Rear Face, Imperial
F = Standard Front Flange
R = Standard Rear Flange
G = Metric Rear Clevis
C = Imperial Rear Clevis
J = Metric Rear Eye
K = Imperial Rear Eye
X = Special Flange or Clevis
F = Rod End
M = Male, US Standard Thread
A = Male, Metric Thread
F = Female, US Standard Thread
B = Female, Metric Thread
X = Special Rod End
GGG = Controller Feedback Option
Three character code designating a Controller that uses one of the following
Resolver, Standard Encoder, Absolute Encoder
The Controller also will designate whether Thermal Protection is performed
With a Thermik Normally Closed Switch; or a Philips KTY84 Series Thermister
H = Motor Stator
1 = 1 Stack Motor
2 = 2 Stack Motor
3 = 3 Stack Motor
H = Rated Voltage
1 = 115 Volt RMS
3 = 230 Volt RMS
5 = 400 Volt RMS
6 = 460 Volt RMS
X = Special Voltage Rating – not to exceed 460 Volt RMS
H = Motor Poles
8 = 8 Pole Motor
II = Rated Motor Speed at Rated Voltage (4500 RPM Max)
01 – 45 Two Digit Number x 100 = Rated RPM
(XX..XX) = Mechanical Option (Multiple options may apply – separated by “-“
XL = Special Lubrication
PF = Pre-Loaded Roller Screw Follower
AR = External Anti-Rotate Assembly
RB = Rear Brake
HW = Handwheel Drive
SD = Side Hex Drive
CD = Crank Drive
XT = Special Travel Option (See List Below)
-       Non Standard Roller Count
-       Deep Groove Ball Bearings
-       Stainless Steel Main Rod
XH = Special Housing Option
-       Special Coating